
2025 University of British Columbia Okanagan Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 7, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-4   Conf: 6-4   Home: 3-2   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 3-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (68), Opp (58)   DPs Turned: Team (6), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Holmes (1), Totals (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (8-10), McRae (4-5), Hiebert-Swecera
(2-2), Hourihane (2-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
27 McRae, Taylor .667 9-3 24 2 16 1 0 1 10 20 .833 3 0 2 0 .704 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
26 Bonville, Emmy .567 10-0 30 6 17 2 0 2 9 25 .833 6 0 0 0 .622 1 0 0-0 26 1 0 1.000
8 Simicak, Cheyenne .500 10-0 36 12 18 5 0 4 14 35 .972 1 0 4 0 .514 0 0 2-3 17 9 6 .813
33 Roeseler, Taylor .455 10-0 33 12 15 1 0 1 9 19 .576 2 0 1 1 .472 1 0 1-1 20 1 0 1.000
1 Holmes, Maya .379 10-0 29 9 11 4 0 0 6 15 .517 0 1 4 0 .400 0 0 2-2 15 4 3 .864
2 Green, Bella .292 10-0 24 6 7 0 0 0 3 7 .292 1 1 5 0 .346 0 1 5-5 9 1 0 1.000
19 Hourihane, Kate .278 10-4 18 1 5 0 0 0 4 5 .278 1 0 0 1 .316 0 1 0-0 8 4 3 .800
22 Pepin, Emma .269 10-0 26 6 7 0 1 0 6 9 .346 3 0 0 0 .345 0 0 2-2 13 2 1 .938
21 Johnston, Sidney .222 8-0 18 7 4 0 0 0 4 4 .222 1 0 0 0 .263 0 2 2-2 11 4 1 .938
31 Ducarme, Lillian 1.000 7-0 2 3 2 1 0 0 0 3 1.500 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 1 0-1 1 0 0 1.000
24 Di Palma, Isabella 1.000 3-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 1.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
10 Treadwell, Tayan .667 3-0 6 1 4 0 1 0 3 6 1.000 0 0 0 0 .667 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Allin, Kamryn .273 9-0 11 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .364 2 0 0 1 .385 0 0 1-1 31 0 1 .969
13 Pepin, Hannah .250 7-0 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 0 0 .250 0 0 0-0 3 1 1 .800
5 Roeseler, Maddy .214 5-0 14 3 3 1 0 0 1 4 .286 0 0 0 0 .214 0 1 1-1 7 5 1 .923

3
Hiebert-Swecera,
Hannah .000 7-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500

11 Graham, Abby .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
35 McLachlan, Sophia .000 7-0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-2 0 0 0 .000
Totals .403 10-10 283 79 114 16 2 8 71 158 .558 23 2 16 3 .448 2 6 17-20 168 32 18 .917
Opponents .300 10-10 243 50 73 8 0 3 44 90 .370 28 2 33 3 .373 3 2 8-10 166 49 26 .892

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
19 Hourihane, Kate 2.73 1-1 8 4 0 0-0 0 33.1 36 21 13 10 20 0 0 0 .261 1 1 0 0 0
24 Di Palma, Isabella 3.23 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 4.1 5 2 2 1 3 0 0 1 .294 0 0 0 0 0

3
Hiebert-Swecera,
Hannah 5.53 0-0 3 1 0 0-0 0 6.1 9 7 5 8 3 0 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0

27 McRae, Taylor 5.56 0-1 6 3 0 0-0 0 11.1 21 18 9 8 7 0 0 1 .389 1 0 0 0 0
33 Roeseler, Taylor 10.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 .333 0 1 0 0 0
Totals 3.88 1-2 21 9 0 0 0 56.0 72 49 31 28 33 0 0 3 .298 2 2 0 0 0
Opponents 6.70 2-1 18 10 0 0 0 55.1 114 79 53 23 16 0 0 8 .403 8 2 0 0 0



2025 University of British Columbia Okanagan Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Sep 7, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
26 Bonville, Emmy 27 26 1 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Roeseler, Taylor 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Green, Bella 10 9 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 McRae, Taylor 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
24 Di Palma, Isabella 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Treadwell, Tayan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Ducarme, Lillian 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Allin, Kamryn 32 31 0 1 .969 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Johnston, Sidney 16 11 4 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
22 Pepin, Emma 16 13 2 1 .938 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Roeseler, Maddy 13 7 5 1 .923 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Holmes, Maya 22 15 4 3 .864 0 0 0 — 1 0
8 Simicak, Cheyenne 32 17 9 6 .813 4 0 0 — 0 0
19 Hourihane, Kate 15 8 4 3 .800 1 2 1 .667 0 0
13 Pepin, Hannah 5 3 1 1 .800 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hiebert-Swecera, Hannah 2 1 0 1 .500 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
11 Graham, Abby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 McLachlan, Sophia 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Burghardt, Ava 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 218 168 32 18 .917 13 8 2 .800 1 0
Opponents 241 166 49 26 .892 8 17 3 .850 3 0


